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Before operating this unit, please read this manual
thoroughly, and retain for future reference.
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Remove transport bolts

Levelling the washer dryer

 Connect the water supply hose
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2. Washing

3. After Washing
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OPERATION

Detergent Recommendation

Note!



On/Off
Turn the appliance on and off.

Start/Pause
Start or pause your programme.

Programmes
Available according to the laundry type.

Option 
This allows you to select 
additional functions and will light 
when selected.

1

3

2

4

Display
The display shows settings, estimated remaining time, options and status messages.

5

B

CD

A

B Door Lock 

A
Wash Time   Delay Time   Spin      Error    End 

C Dry level(Iron - Cupboard - Extra )

D Child Lock

4 12 13

OPERATION

Control Panel 
Model: WD3M841BWI
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Programme        Washing/Drying Load (kg) Display Time(H) 

Quick 15′
Sportswear
20℃
Jeans
Wool
Eco 40-60
Intensive
Spin
Rinse+Spin
Baby Care
Dry Only
Wash and Dry
Mix
Cotton
Wash&Dry 60′

Model: WD3M841BWI

8.0

8.0

1.0/1.0 

4.0

2.0

4.0

2.0

8.0

8.0

8.0

8.0

6.0

8.0/6.0

8.0/6.0

 8.0

0:15

1:11

1:01

1:45

1:07

3:35

3:48

0:12

0:20

1:43

4:14

5:00

1:20

3:49

0:58

8.0
1400

Note!
• The parameters in this table are only for user's reference. The actual 

parameters maybe different  with the parameters in above mentioned 
table.

• The programme with      can be chosen dry function.

6.0

OPERATION

Programmes 
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WD3M841BWI

Programmes 

OPERATION

Energy test program: Intensive;Speed:The highest speed; 

• The above data is for reference only, and the data may change due to 
different actual use conditions.

• The valves given for programmes other than the Eco 40-60 programme 
and the Wash and Dry cycle are indicative only.

• Concerning to EN 60456:2016 With (EU)No.1061/2010,
The EU energy efficiency class is: A

Half load for 8.0kg machine:4.0kg.
Temp.: 60/40℃;Other as the default. 

• Concerning to EN 60456:2016/prA2019 With (EU)2019/2014, 
(EU)2019/2023,
The EU Wash energy efficiency class is B, Energy test program: Eco 40-60;
The EU Wash and dry energy efficiency class is E,Energy test program: 
Wash and Dry; Extra Dry. Other as the default.  Half load for 8.0kg 
machine:4.0kg.
Quarter load for 8.0kg machine:2.0kg.
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Quick 15' 2.0
4.0
8.0
8.0

6.0
3.0

8.0
8.0
4.0
2.0

cold
20
40
40

-
-

60
-
-
-

0:15
1:01
3:48
1:20

9:30
6:40

3:54
3:38
2:48
2:48

0.030
0.183
1.013
0.754

4.400
2.400

1.515
0.871
0.530
0.205

40.0
44.0
71.0
71.0

108.4
63.5

71.0
64.0
46.3
33.4

cold
20
40
40

39
27

60
38
38
21

70%/800
65%/1000
70%/800
70%/800

0%/1400
0%/1400

53%/1400
53%/1400
53%/1400
53%/1400

20℃

Mix
Intensive

Cotton

Wash and Dry

Eco 40-60 3)
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Option

Cold

40

20

60

40

--

40

--

--

60

--

--

40

40

Cold

800

800

1000

1000

600

1400

800

1000

1000

800

1400

1400

800

1400

1400

Quick 15′

Sportswear

20℃

Jeans

Wool

Eco 40-60

Intensive

Spin 

Rinse+Spin

Baby care

Dry Only

Wash and Dry

Mix

Cotton

Wash&Dry 60′

Delay

Delay

Delay

Delay

Delay

Delay

Delay

Delay

Delay

Delay

Delay

Delay

Delay

Delay

Delay

Default 
Temp.(℃)

Default spin
speed in rpm

For the maximum spin speed, program time, and other details of 
the Eco 40-60 and Wash and Dry programs, please refer to 
the content on the Product Fiche page.

• The table shows which cycle offers which options for
adjustment. If an adjustment is not possible for a cycle.

• 
Note!

1400
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OPERATION

Spin Spin Speed
When needed, the spinning speed can be adjusted pressing the Spin
button in the following steps: 1400 : 0-400-600-800-1000-1200-1400  

• When the lights of Spin are off means the spin speed is 0.

Caution!

Temp.
Press the button to regulate the temperature
(Cold,20℃, 30℃,  40℃, 60℃, 90℃)

Mute the buzzer

Temp.

On/Off Start/Pause Press the [Temp.]button for 3sec.
the buzzer is mute.buzzer 

To act the buzzer function, press the  button again for 3 seconds. The 
setting  will be kept until the next reset.

• After Muting the buzzer function, the sounds will not be activated any 
more.
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Dry Level
Press the Dry Level button continuously to choose the dry level: Extra Dry/
Cupboard Dry/ Iron Dry. 

Extra Dry:Need to wear clothes immediately ,we can choose this 
Cupboard:The normal dry procedure 
Iron:Only to dry slightly and then is just ok .

Note!
• Drying hints

- Clothes could be dried after spinning
- To ensure quality dry the textiles,please classify them according to 
their kinds and the drying temperature.

- Synthetic should be set the proper drying time .
- If you want to iron the clothes after drying,please put them for a 
while.

• Clothes not suitable for drying
- Particularly delicate items such as synthetic curtains,woolen and 
silk, clothes with metal inserts,nylon stockings,bulky clothes,such 
as anoraks,bedcovers,quilts,sleeping bags and duvets must not be 
dried.

- Clothes padded with foam-rubber or materials similar to foam-
rubber must not be machine dried.

- Fabrics containing residues of setting lotions or hair sprays, nail 
solvents or similar solutions must not be machine dried in order to 
avoid the formation of harmful vapours.
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Note!

Cleaning and Care

Cleaning the Drum

Cleaning the Cabinet

MAINTENANCE

Caution!

Cleaning the Door Seal and Glass

Warning!
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Cleaning the Inlet Filter
Note!

Clean The Detergent Dispenser

Note!
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Cleaning the Drain Pump Filter

Caution!

Warning!



Trouble Shooting

MAINTENANCE

Error Codes
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Technical Specifications

MAX.Current

Standard Water Pressure

10A

0.05MPa~1MPa

Power Supply 220-240V~,50Hz H

W D

Customer service

Risk of electric shock
• Never try repair an appliance which is defective of presumed to be defective.

You may put your own and future users' lives in danger.Only authorised
specialists are allowed to carry out this repair work.

• Improper repair will void the warranty and subsequent damages can't be
recogniced!

Spare part for your appliance are available for a minimum of 10 
years. In case of questions please contact our customer service 
center.

Transport
IMPORTANT STEPS WHEN MOVING THE APPLIANCE
• 
• Check, if the door and the detergent dispenser are closed properly.
• Remove the water inlet pipe and the outlet hose from the house installations.
• Let the water drain completely from the appliance (see “Maintenance

Cleaning the drain pump filter”)
• Important: Re-install the 4 transport bolts in the back of the appliance.
• This appliance is heavy. Transport with care. Never hold any protruding part

of the machine when lifting. The machine door cannot be used as a handle.

Unplug the appliance and close the water inlet tap.

Model
Power Supply
Washing Capacity
Drying Capacity
Dimension(W*D*H)
Weight
Rated Power
Drying Power

WD3M841BWI
220-240V~,50Hz
8.0kg
6.0kg
595*540*825
64kg
1900W
1300W
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Model identifier( ): WD3M841BWI

General product parameters:

Parameter

Rated capacity(kg)  

Energy Efficiency Index Energy efficiency class

Rinsing effectiveness (g/kg dry
textile)Washing Efficiency Index

Energy consumption in kWh per 
kg per cyele, for the washing 
cycle of the household washer-
dryer,using the eco 40-60 
programme at a combination
of full and partial loads. Actual 
energy consumption will 
depend on how the appliance 
is used.

Water consumption in litre per 
cycle, for the eco 40-60 
programmeat a combination of 
full and partial loads. Actual 
water consumption will depend 
on how the appliance is used 
and on the hardness of the 
water.

Maximum temperature inside
the treated textile(°C) for the
washing cycle of the 
household washer-dryer,
using the eco 40-60 
programme

Maximum temperature inside
the treated textile(°C) for the
washing cycle of the 
household washer-dryer,
using the wash and dry
cycle

Water consumption in litre per 
cycle, for the wash and dry 
cycle of the household washer-
dryer at a combination of full 
and half loads. Actual water 
consumption will depend on 
how the appliance is used and 
on the hardness of the water.

Energy consumption in kWh per 
kg per cyele, for the wash and 
dry cycle of the household 
washer-dryer at a combination
of full and half loads. Actual 
energy consumption will 
depend on how the appliance 
is used.

ParameterValue

6.0

8.0

60.0

78.4

1.031

1.031

0.545

48

38

38

21

1400

1400

1400

27

53.9

39

3.600

90

Value

Height

Width

83

60

54

5.0

5.0

B

Depth

EEI

E

Supplier's name or trade mark( )( ): HISENSEa , d

a

b

Dimensions in cm( )( )a , d

Spin speed (rpm) ( )b Weighted remaining moisture
content (%) ( )b

Rated 
capacity( )  c

Rated 
washing
capacity( )  b

Rated 
washing
capacity

Half

Quarter

Rated 
washing
capacity

Half

Quarter

Half

Rated 
capacity

( )

EEIWD

W

c( )

EEI b( )

EEIWD

W

c( )

I b( )W

JW
c( )

I b( )R

JR
c( )

e( )

e( )



Product Data Sheet concerning (EU) 2019/2014

The product data sheet for your appliance can be found online.
Go to https://eprel.ec.europe.eu and enter the model identifier for your 
appliance to download the data sheet.
The model identifier for your appliance can be found in the technical 
specifications section.

1) The actual energy consumption will depend on how the appliance is used.
2) The actual water consumption will depend on how the appliance is used and on the 

hardness of the water.
3) Delivery of the spare parts within 15 working days after having received the order.

MAINTENANCE
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Eco 40-60 programme duration
(h:min)

Airborne acoustical noise 
emissions during the spinning
phase for the eco 40-60 washing
cycle at rated washing capacity
(dB(A)re 1 pW)

Airborne acoustical noise 
emissions class for the spinning
phase for the eco 40-60 
programme at rated washing
capacity

Spin-drying efficiency class ( )

3:38

2:48

2:48

76

built-in

0.50

4.00

Wash and dry cycle duration
(h:min)

B

9:30

6:40

1.00

N/A

NO

Rated 
washing
capacity

Rated 
capacity

Half

Half

Quarter

Type

Off-mode (W) (if applicable)

Minimum duration of the guarantee offered by the supplier ( )( ):

This product has been designed to release silver ions 
during the washing cycle

Weblink to the supplier's website, where the information in point 9 of Annex ll to Regulation (EU) 2019/2023 is found:

Additional information ( )( ): 

Standby mode (W) (if applicable)

Networked standby 
(W) (if applicable)Delay start (W) (if applicable)

b  ( )e

B  ( )e

a , d

a , d



Appendix

Tool

Built-in installation  

Install Steps
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